GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1482
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014

REGIONAL CENTRES OF NSG
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up regional hubs of the National Security Guard (NSG) in various areas of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is no NSG hub in Madhya Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken to set up such hub in Madhya Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIKIREN RUIJU)

(a) & (b): The Government has established four Regional Hubs of National Security Guard (NSG) at Chennai, Hyderabad, Kolkata and Mumbai. These hubs have been operationalized on 30th June/1st July,2009.

(c) to (d): There is no NSG hub in Madhya Pradesh. NSG HQr at Manesar has been assigned the Area of Responsibility (AOR) of Madhya Pradesh along with some other states of northern part of the country.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

